TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chatham Capital Management II, LLC		102/28/2006 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Healthcare Home Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1400	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

Name:	Four Seasons Healthcare, Inc.	
Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1400	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Healthfield Hospice Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1400	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

Name:	Healthfield, Inc.

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003260 FRAME: 0256

900043622

Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 1400
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	Healthfield Care At Home, Inc.
Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway
Internal Address:	Suite 1400
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

Name:	Mid-South Home Health Agency, Inc.	
Street Address:	3350 Riverwood Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1400	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Mid-South Home Care Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	350 Riverwood Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 1400	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1675442	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7145401235
Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins, LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	023299-0362 CHATHAM TO 7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanna Fowler
Signature:	/Joanna Fowler/
Date:	03/07/2006

Total Attachments: 2

source=RELEASE OF 002725 0774#page1.tif source=RELEASE OF 002725 0774#page2.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (hereinafter referred to as the "Release") is made as of the 25 day of February, 2006 by CHATHAM CAPITAL MANAGEMENT II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, ("Agent") having offices at 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 270, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, in its capacity as agent for and on behalf CHATHAM INVESTMENT FUND II, LLC and FORTRESS CREDIT OPPORTUNITIES I LP (collectively "Purchasers") in favor of FOUR SEASONS HEALTHCARE, INC., HEALTHFIELD, INC., HEALTHFIELD HOME HEALTH, INC., HEALTHFIELD CARE AT HOME, INC., HEALTHFIELD HOSPICE SERVICES, INC., MIDSOUTH HOME HEALTH AGENCY, INC., MID-SOUTH HOME CARE SERVICES, INC., TC/NC ACQUISITION COMPANY and TC/SC ACQUISITION COMPANY, and their respective successors and assigns (collectively "Releasees").

RECITAL

Pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated September 25, 2003, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2003 at Reel 002725 and Frame 0774, Agent and Purchasers are the grantee of record of security interest in trademark rights identified in Schedule A hereto ("Trademarks") which was granted to Agent and Purchasers by Releasees.

Releasees have paid and/or performed in full their respective obligations to Agent and Purchasers and terminated all further obligations of Agent, on behalf of Purchasers, to extend credit to Releasees. Agent, on behalf of itself and Purchasers, desires by execution of this Release to grant to Releasees a termination and release of the security interest in and its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

RELEASE

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and Purchasers, hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademarks, and Agent, on behalf of itself and Purchasers, further assigns and transfers to Releasees, and unto their respective successors and assigns, without recourse, all the right, title, interest, claim, or demand whatsoever the Agent, on behalf of itself and Purchasers, may have acquired in, through, or by said Trademark Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly authorized officer has executed this Release, as of this 28 day of 1200, 2006.

CHATHAM CAPITAL MANAGEMENT II, LLC

Name: Brian G. Regnold
Title: Manaciner But

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

COMPANY	MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
Four Seasons Healthcare, Inc.	Four Seasons Healthcare	N/A; Common law rights
Four Seasons Healthcare, Inc.	Four Seasons Logo (Square with Medical Symbol Inside)	N/A; Common law rights
Healthfield, Inc.	Miscellaneous Design (Bear in Circle)	U.S. Reg. No. 1675442 Registration Date: 2/11/92
Healthfield, Inc.	Healthfield	N/A; Common law rights
Healthfield Home Health, Inc.	Healthfield Home Health	N/A; Common law rights
Healthfield Care at Home, Inc.	Healthfield Care at Home	N/A; Common law rights
Healthfield Hospice Services, Inc.	Healthfield Hospice Services	N/A; Common law rights
Mid-South Home Health Agency, Inc.	Healthfield	N/A; Common law rights
Mid-South Home Care Services, Inc.		N/A; Common law rights
TC/NC Acquisition Company	TC/NC Acquisition Company	N/A; Common law rights
TC/NC Acquisition Company	Total Care*	N/A; Common law rights
TC/NC Acquisition Company	Total Care Logo (Hands Inside House)*	N/A; Common law rights
TC/NC Acquisition Company	TC/NC Acquisition Company	N/A; Common law rights
TC/NC Acquisition Company	Total Care*	N/A; Common law rights
TC/NC Acquisition Company	Total Care Logo (Hands Inside House)*	N/A; Common law rights

^{*} NOTE: Both TC/NC Acquisition Company and TC/SC Acquisition Company have used the noted marks

RECORDED: 03/07/2006